

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 6842/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in CMC No. 84/2004 & CMA No. 1306/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.ABDUL HAMMED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on application for condonation of delay and the

Special Leave Petition subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits  
in  
this Court a sum of Rs.50,000/- within two weeks. This  
amount of  
Rs.50,000/- would be paid to the first respondent, who is the plaintiff in  
the  
suit out of which this petition has arisen irrespective of  
the result of this  
petition.

[ P.D. Balodi ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master