

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6945/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in CMC No. 84/2004 & CMA No. 1306/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.ABDUL HAMMED AND ORS.
(Office report on default dt. 25.7.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service could not be effected on respondent No.2 as instead of mentioning State of Kerala, by mistake State of Karnataka was mentioned. Learned counsel undertake to file correct address of respondent No.2 along with the process fee within a week.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master