

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 3/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6945/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in CMC No. 84/2004 & CMA No. 1306/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANOJ MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K.ABDUL HAMMED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv

Mr. Debojit Borkarati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 3rd April, 2006. Interim Application filed by Respondent No.1 on 17th July, 2007 for withdrawal of Rs. 50,000/- deposited by the petitioner is allowed as prayed for.

Office has to pay the amount of Rs. 50,000/- to Respondent No.1 by an Account Payee Cheque against proper identification and receipt.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.2.

Dasti Service is allowed.

List the matter on 22nd November, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG